
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Gloucestershire Blue    728     70     70     70     70     58     58     58     54     54     54     56     56

2 Devon Purple    656     60     60     60     60     50     50     50     54     54     54     52     52



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Gloucestershire Blue 1:14.6 0.0 1:14.6     70.0

2 01 Devon Purple 1:20.3 0.0 1:20.3     60.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Gloucestershire Blue 46.9 0.0 46.9     70.0

2 01 Devon Purple 48.0 0.0 48.0     60.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue       58
2 Devon Purple       50

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue 93  Regen Williams 22.0       30

2 Gloucestershire Blue 89  Owen Boon 23.1       28

3 Devon Purple 86  Oscar Mytton 24.3       26

4 Devon Purple 85  Oscar Hayman 25.2       24



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue       58
2 Devon Purple       50

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue 90  Emeke Nkeme 48.3       30

2 Gloucestershire Blue 92  Fred Buckland 52.1       28

3 Devon Purple 84  Omar Hammoudeh 55.6       26

4 Devon Purple 78  Oliver Horrell 56.2       24



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue       58
2 Devon Purple       50

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue 89  Owen Boon 1:13.9       30

2 Gloucestershire Blue 90  Emeke Nkeme 1:16.1       28

3 Devon Purple 81  Luke Hayes 1:16.8       26

4 Devon Purple 87  Rowan Alexander-Kemp 1:18.9       24



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Gloucestershire Blue 1:36.5 0.0 1:36.5     70.0

2 01 Devon Purple 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4     60.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Gloucestershire Blue 1:30.4 0.0 1:30.4     70.0

2 01 Devon Purple 1:36.7 0.0 1:36.7     60.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Devon Purple       54
1= Gloucestershire Blue       54

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue 90  Emeke Nkeme 8.57       30

2 Devon Purple 86  Oscar Mytton 6.76       28

3 Devon Purple 82  Naite Harradine-Cole 6.69       26

4 Gloucestershire Blue 91  Eddie Atkins 5.93       24



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Devon Purple       54
1= Gloucestershire Blue       54

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Devon Purple 81  Luke Hayes 82       30

2 Gloucestershire Blue 94  Josh Hill 80       28

3 Gloucestershire Blue 95  Charlie Phillimore 79       26

4 Devon Purple 83  Nicholas Ogle 75       24



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Devon Purple       54
1= Gloucestershire Blue       54

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Devon Purple 77  Aiden Keating 2.46       30

2 Gloucestershire Blue 93  Regen Williams 2.25       28

3 Gloucestershire Blue 89  Owen Boon 2.10       26

4 Devon Purple 87  Rowan Alexander-Kemp 1.96       24



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue       56
2 Devon Purple       52

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue 90  Emeke Nkeme 6.00       30

2 Devon Purple 78  Oliver Horrell 5.62       28

3 Gloucestershire Blue 96  Benjamin Parker 5.48       26

4 Devon Purple 85  Oscar Hayman 5.06       24



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue       56
2 Devon Purple       52

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue 96  Benjamin Parker 58       30

2 Devon Purple 79  Finley Cull 54       28

3 Gloucestershire Blue 92  Fred Buckland 53       26

4 Devon Purple 84  Omar Hammoudeh 48       24



Team Results Devon (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Gloucestershire Blue    728     70     70     70     70     58     58     58     54     54     54     56     56

2 Devon Purple    656     60     60     60     60     50     50     50     54     54     54     52     52

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 77 Aiden Keating SLJ 2.41 2.44 2.46 2.46 2.46 1 30
 78 Oliver Horrell 4LR 56.2 0.0 56.2 4 24
 78 Oliver Horrell STJ 5.44 5.62 5.54 5.38 5.62 2 28
 79 Finley Cull VJ 52 52 54 0 54 2 28
 81 Luke Hayes 6LR 1:16.8 1:16.8 3 26
 81 Luke Hayes SB 82 82 1 30
 82 Naite Harradine-Cole S 6.29 6.68 6.67 6.69 6.69 3 26
 83 Nicholas Ogle SB 75 75 4 24
 84 Omar Hammoudeh 4LR 55.6 0.0 55.6 3 26
 84 Omar Hammoudeh VJ 43 48 47 0 48 4 24
 85 Oscar Hayman 2LR 25.2 0.0 25.2 4 24
 85 Oscar Hayman STJ 5.06 5.05 2.10 4.92 5.06 4 24
 86 Oscar Mytton 2LR 24.3 0.0 24.3 3 26
 86 Oscar Mytton S 6.76 4.78 6.75 6.45 6.76 2 28
 87 Rowan Alexander-Kemp 6LR 1:18.9 1:18.9 4 24
 87 Rowan Alexander-Kemp SLJ 1.74 1.82 1.90 1.96 1.96 4 24



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Sportshall Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 19 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Gloucestershire Blue    728     70     70     70     70     58     58     58     54     54     54     56     56

2 Devon Purple    656     60     60     60     60     50     50     50     54     54     54     52     52

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 89 Owen Boon 2LR 23.1 0.0 23.1 2 28
 89 Owen Boon 6LR 1:13.9 1:13.9 1 30
 89 Owen Boon SLJ 2.02 2.10 1.96 1.98 2.10 3 26
 90 Emeke Nkeme 4LR 48.3 0.0 48.3 1 30
 90 Emeke Nkeme 6LR 1:16.1 1:16.1 2 28
 90 Emeke Nkeme S 8.38 8.45 8.47 8.57 8.57 1 30
 90 Emeke Nkeme STJ 5.86 6.00 0.00 5.42 6.00 1 30
 91 Eddie Atkins S 5.93 5.49 5.66 0.00 5.93 4 24
 92 Fred Buckland 4LR 52.1 0.0 52.1 2 28
 92 Fred Buckland VJ 52 48 53 0 53 3 26
 93 Regen Williams 2LR 22.0 0.0 22.0 1 30
 93 Regen Williams SLJ 2.24 2.25 2.22 2.20 2.25 2 28
 94 Josh Hill SB 80 80 2 28
 95 Charlie Phillimore SB 79 79 3 26
 96 Benjamin Parker STJ 5.48 2.14 4.86 0.00 5.48 3 26
 96 Benjamin Parker VJ 53 58 54 0 58 1 30


